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Re:

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Case No. TT-2001-328
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May 9, 2001

Enclosed for filing with the Commission on behalf of Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company, please find three copies of the following revised tariff sheet:

PSC Mo. No. 6, 8" Revised Sheet 147
Cancels 7" Revised Sheet No. 147

The purpose of this filing is to comply with the Commission’s Order Approving Stipulation and
Agreement issued in the above-referenced case.

Please note that the tariff sheet bears an issue date of May 9, 2001 and is proposed to become
effective on June 19, 2001 (which coincides with the Company’s billing cycle for intrastate access

services).

Would you please see that this filing is brought to the attention of the appropriate Commission
personnel. Copies of the attached are being sent to all parties of record in Case No. TT-2001-328. If
there are any questions regarding the attached, please direct them to me at the above number. I thank
you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

WRE/da

Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record
Mr. Robert Williams

Sincerely,

200101109




. P.S.C. MO. No. 6 .

Oregon Farmers Mutual Tel. Co. 8th Revised Sheet 147

12. Rates and Charges

Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 147

For Area Served
ACCESS SERVICE

12.1 Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

12.1.¥  Carrier Common Line Access Service Tariff

Section
(A) Intrastate InterLATA Rate Reference
Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
- Originating $0.035078 36 (R)
- Terminating $0.069161 36 (R)
(B) Intrastate IntraLATA
Carrier Common Line Access
- Originating $0.039078 3.6(E) (R)
- Terminating $0.069161 3.6(E) (R)
(C) IntralLATA Equal Access Cost Recovery Charge
Per Originating Intrastate
Access Minute of Use $0.00200 3.6(F)6
12.1.2  Swiiched Access Service
(A) Nonrecurring Charges
Per Line or Trunk Connected $204.88 6.7.1(A)
Per Access
(B) Local Transport* Minute
t. FGC Premium Access, $0.0107 6.2(A)
per ininute
2. FGA and FGB Premium Access,
per minute
Call Miles
Otol $0.0066 6.2(A)
Over 1 to 25 $0.0139 6.2(A)
Over 25 to 50 $0.0525 6.2(A)
Over 50 $0.0823 6.2(A)

* The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth

in 6.2(A)(1) and 6.2(A)(2).
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Issued: May 9, 2001

Robert Williamns, Manager Effective: June 19, 2001
P. 0. Box 227
Oregon, MO 64473




